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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that I have this day served Exhibit A, Agreement Concerning 
Confidential Information and this Certificate of Service upon all parties of record in this 
proceeding, by electronic transmission to the email address of each party or party representative 
listed in the commission’s master service list for this docket. 

 DATED at Oakville, Washington this 14th day of March 2024. 

 
      /s/ Norah Curtis 
      Paralegal 
      Office of the Attorney General 
      Transportation and Public Construction Division 
      P.O. Box 40113 
      Olympia, WA 98504-0113 
      (360) 753-1627 
      Norah.Curtis@atg.wa.gov 
 
 
For UTC: 
William McGinty 
Office of the Attorney General 
Complex Litigation Division 
P.O. Box 40111 
Olympia, WA 98501 
(360) 709-6470 
William.McGinty@atg.wa.gov 
Victoria.johnson@atg.wa.gov 
Jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov 
elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov 
 
For Public Counsel: 
Tad O’Neill 
Office of the Attorney General 
Public Counsel Unit 
800 5th Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
(206) 464-6595 
Tad.ONeill@atg.wa.gov 
Corey.Dahl@atg.wa.gov 
Stephanie.chase@atg.wa.gov 
Roman.Doyonnas@atg.wa.gov 
Brice.Hartman@atg.wa.gov 
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 
 
 

For CenturyLink:  
Adam L. Sherr 
Robert Thoms 
Assistant General Counsel  
120 Lenora Street, Ste. 502 
Seattle, WA 98121  
(206) 806-7071  
adam.sherr@lumen.com 
robert.thoms@lumen.com 
david.namura@lumen.com 
josie.addington@lumen.com 
 
Charles W. Steese  
Papetti Samuels Weiss and McKirgan LLP 
16430 N. Scottsdale Road, Suite 290 
Scottsdale, AZ 85254 
csteese@pswmlaw.com 
 
For TeleCommunications Systems, Inc.: 
Susan Ornstein  
Senior Director, Legal & Regulatory Affairs  
2401 Elliott Avenue, Suite 200  
Seattle, WA 98121  
(202) 794-4102  
susan.ornstein@comtechtel.com 
 


